#### 900602669 03/16/2021

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM632264

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900595189

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lonza Ltd.		02/03/2021	Corporation: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lonza Solutions AG	
Street Address:	Lonzastrasse	
City:	Visp	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	3930	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4999906	CLOSER THAN YOU THINK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-569-5767 Phone:

Email: perry@blankrome.com

**Correspondent Name:** David M. Perry Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 127307-00135

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

900602669

Name: David M. Perry Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP

**Address Line 2:** One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Perry

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0237

SIGNATURE:	/David M. Perry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CLOSER THAN YOU THINK Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=CLOSER THAN YOU THINK Lonza Solutions AG Assignment#page1.tif source=CLOSER THAN YOU THINK Lonza Solutions AG Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0238



#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment is made effective on the 1st day of February 2021 ("Effective Date") by and between Lonza Ltd with address at Lonzastrasse, 3930, Visp, Switzerland, hereinafter known as the "ASSIGNOR", and Lonza Solutions AG with address at Lonzastrasse, 3930, Visp, Switzerland, hereinafter known as "ASSIGNEE".

**WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR** owns the trademark applications and registrations listed in Appendix A, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one (1) U.S. dollars, encompassing the Trademarks assigned herewith, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks entirely, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks, including all common law rights and all other rights that ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, royalties, profits, settlements and other awards and recoveries by reason of any past, present or future infringement of said Trademarks and all other related causes of action, along with the right to sue and recover for dilution and other violations of said Trademarks, and ASSIGNEE unequivocally accepts this Assignment. ASSIGNOR further confirms that ASSIGNEE has complete and unlimited authority and freedom of decisions and operations in whatever relates to the Trademarks but not limited to filing and continuation of filing, prosecution, maintenance, enforcement, licensing, registration of licenses, recordation or registering of assignments, and defense of the Trademarks, and from any other activity or costs arising from any actions to protect or police any and all rights in and to Trademarks;

ASSIGNEE acknowledges that, commencing on the Effective Date, ASSIGNOR is not responsible for, and ASSIGNEE releases ASSIGNOR from, any and all costs and liability for, the filing, prosecution, maintenance, enforcement, licensing, registration of licenses, recordation or registering of assignments, and defense of the Trademarks, and from any other activity or costs arising from any actions to protect or police any and all rights in and to Trademarks. ASSIGNEE further releases ASSIGNOR from any and all claims, costs, expenses, damages or losses arising as a result of any acts, claims, demands, causes of actions, suits or causes of suits of any kind or nature whatsoever, arising out of the subject matter of this Assignment occurring on or after the Effective Date.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOTHEIR duly authorized officers.	OR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by
	Lonza Ltd
Dated: <u>FROMMAN 31<sup>d</sup> DDD</u>	Signed de fronts table 1/1/
	Name & Title: Dr. Joachim Water
Y Ken Salah	Director to Yanessa Monna
	Signed: Attention and the Signature & Title:
	Lonza Solutions AG
Dated <u>February 44</u> July	Signed IV. William
Dated Statement of the	Signed: 1.0.0000000000000000000000000000000000
	Associate General Counsel

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0239

# Lonza

## APPENDIX A

## **TRADEMARKS**

Mark	Country	Class	Status	Owner	Registration Number	Registration Date
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	Australia	40	Registered	Lonza Ltd	1315236	July 21, 2016
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	European Union	40	Registered	Lonza Ltd	015346786	August 24, 2016
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	India	40	Registered	Lonza Ltd	1315236	July 21, 2016
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	Japan	40	Registered	Lonza Ltd	1315236	July 21, 2016
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	Madrid Protocol	40	Registered	Lonza Lid	1315236	July 21, 2016
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	Switzerland	40	Registered	Lonza Ltd	678896	July 7, 2015
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	United Kingdom	40	Registered	Lonza Lid	1315236	July 21, 2016
CLOSER THAN YOU THINK	United States	40	Registered	Lonza Ltd	4999906	July 12, 2016

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007222 FRAME: 0240